
The Public Forum invitations and reminder emails were sent to the following CoCs: 

• Homeless Services Planning Board (HSPB – CoC for Schenectady)
• Rensselaer County Homeless Services Collaborative (RCHSC – CoC that for Troy and Rensselaer)
• Albany County Coalition on Homelessness (ACCH – CoC for Town of Colonie)

Please note, CoCs consist of homeless service providers, DV service providers, veterans groups, youth service 
providers, public housing authorities, affordable housing developers, and agencies that provide services to persons 
with disabilities, civil rights agencies and fair housing agencies. Additionally, the jurisdictions forwarded this 
email to city councilors and neighborhood associations and asked that they promote the forum to the public. The 
jurisdictions also placed flyers for the public forum in public areas such as libraries. 

The email was also sent to the following agencies: 

 Schenectady
• Boys & Girls Club of Schenectady
• Schenectady Safe Space
• Planned Parenthood
• Schenectady County Human Rights

Commission
• Schenectady ARC
• Boys and Girls Club of Schenectady
• Hamilton hill Arts Center
• Community Fathers Inc
• Cocoa House
• Habitat for Humanity
• Law, Order & Justice Center
• Capital District Center for Independence
• PRIDE Center of the Capital Region
• Supportive Housing Network of NY
• National Association for the Advancement of

Colored People

• Citizen Action
• Schenectady County Re-Entry Task Force

 Troy
• Oakwood Community Center
• Hope 7 Community Center
• Boys & Girls Club of Troy
• Troy Youth Association (CYO)
• Team HERO
• ARK, Inc.
• Habitat for Humanity
• New York Public Interest Research Group

 Town of Colonie:
• Colonie Senior Service Center
• Living Resources
• Hunger Solution NY
• United Way of the Greater Capital Region
• Center for Disability Service



From: CARES Planning Team
To: Brady Scott; Bryan Gentile; Debra Schimpf - Schenectady Community Action Program

(dschimpfceo@scapny.org); Debra Sivack; Digna Betancourt Swingle; Ed Kowalczyk ; Elise Martin;
francinef@smha1.org; Geoff Raiti ; Ginni Egan (info@youngparentsunited.org);
Holley.Sharer@USE.SalvationArmy.Org; Jennica Huff; Jenny Hudman (director@safe-ny.org); Jo-Anne Rafalik;
Judy Greshel; Kim Siciliano; Kimarie Sheppard ; Kristen Diotte; Laura Combs; Lauren Jarrard; Lauren Tegnander;
Marcy Hauseman; Margaret Coker ; Mary Breslin; Maureen Van Deusen; Michael Johnson; Michelle Ostrelich;
Mike Davidson; Nettie Crossman (ncrossma1908@yahoo.com); Nikita Hardy; Omar Sterling McGill
(omar.mcgill@schenectadycounty.com); Paul Brady - Schenectady County DSS (paul.brady2@dfa.state.ny.us);
Richard Homenick; Robert Romaker; Samantha Barnaby; Shannon Keon - SAFE Inc. (safeinc@nycap.rr.com);
Steve Klein (sklein@mohawkopportunities.org); Sylvia Jimison; Teasha Ashebar; Thomas Anthony Sanabria;
Tracian Gordon; Tricia Lee; Vincent Speenburg (speenburg20@yahoo.com); Wendy Wahlberg ; William Robson

Cc: Kelsey Addy; Erin Reale; Genesis Mattey
Subject: You are invited to participate in the Consortium HOME-ARP Public Forum
Date: Friday, October 28, 2022 2:25:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image003.png

Dear HSPB Members,
 
As a member who has participated in the consultation process for the Consortium’s HOME-ARP
Allocation Plan, we are asking that you share the below messaging with your staff and clients.
At the upcoming public forum, we will be presenting the eligible activities, qualifying
populations, and potential subpopulations of the program as well as answer any questions the
public may have.
 
A separate invite will be sent following this email. We thank you for your assistance and hope to
see you at the public forum!
 
Este mensaje ha sido traducido al español a continuación
 
Hello Residents,
 
The Cities of Schenectady, Troy, and Town of Colonie have been allocated $3.8 million dollars
through the HOME-American Rescue Plan (ARP). CARES of NY, Inc. is working with the Cities
of Schenectady, Troy, and Town of Colonie to create an allocation plan to determine how best to
spend these funds to reduce homelessness in the area.
 
Please join us for a virtual public forum
Two opportunities to attend:

1. November 15, 2022 12:00pm-1:30pm
2. November 16, 2022 5:00pm-6:30pm

 
Registration is required. Register for the event here.
 
We will present the eligible activities, qualifying populations, and potential subpopulations of
the program as well as answer any questions you may have. For more information, please visit
CARES’ and/or HUD’s Website.
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WE WANT TO HEAR FROM

RESIDENTS

FROM THE CITIES OF SCHENECTADY,
TROY, & TOWN OF COLONIE!

NOVEMBER 15, 2022
12:00PM - 1:30PM

OR
NOVEMBER 16, 2022
5:00PM - 6:30PM

The Consortium (Cities of Schenectady, Troy,

and Town of Colonie) have been allocated Al

over $3.8 million dollars through the HOME AR Tg:;’;’;

- American Rescue Plan (ARP). Housing Rental
Pyl Assistance

As part of the community planning and
consultation process we're asking for
residents from cities of Schenectady, Troy,
and town of Colonie to participate in a
public forum!

S — Development of
e Shelters with

Services
Individual Units

Please contact Genesis Mattey
(gmattey@caresny.org) for any necessary special
accommodations (i.e. audio/visual support, in-
person meeting, language translation)






 
As residents for the Cities of Schenectady, Troy, & Town of Colonie, your voice matters! If you
should require any necessary special accommodations (i.e. audio/visual support, in-person
meeting, language translation) please don’t hesitate to reach out to Genesis Mattey
(gmattey@caresny.org). We appreciate your participation in this process.
 

 
Thank you,
 
CARES Planning Team
200 Henry Johnson Blvd., Albany, NY 12210
(518) 489-4130 ext. 1
http://www.caresny.org

 
 
---

Hola residentes,
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Las ciudades de Schenectady, Troy y Town of Colonie han recibido $3.8 millones de dólares a
través del Plan de Rescate HOME-American (ARP). CARES of NY, Inc. está trabajando con las
ciudades de Schenectady, Troy y Town of Colonie para crear un plan de asignación para
determinar la mejor manera de gastar estos fondos para reducir la falta de vivienda en el área.
 
 
Por favor, únase a nosotros para un foro público virtual
Dos oportunidades para asistir:
 
1.          Noviembre 15, 2022 12:00pm-1:30pm
2.         Noviembre 16, 2022 5:00pm-6:30pm
 
Es necesario registrarse. Pulse aquí para registrarse.
 
Presentaremos las actividades elegibles, las poblaciones calificadas y las subpoblaciones
potenciales del programa, así como responderemos cualquier pregunta que pueda tener. Para
obtener más información, visite el sitio web de CARES y/o HUD.
 
Como residentes de las ciudades de Schenectady, Troy y Town of Colonie, ¡su voz importa! Si
necesita adaptaciones especiales necesarias (es decir, apoyo audiovisual / familiar, reunión en
persona, traducción de idiomas), no dude en comunicarse con Genesis Mattey
(gmattey@caresny.org). Agradecemos su participación en este proceso.
 
 
Gracias,
 
Equipo de Planificación de CARES
200 Henry Johnson Blvd., Albany, NY 12210
(518) 489-4130 ext. 1
http://www.caresny.org
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From: CARES Planning Team
Bcc: Brady Scott; Bryan Gentile; Debra Schimpf - Schenectady Community Action Program

(dschimpfceo@scapny.org); "Debra Sivack"; Digna Betancourt Swingle; Ed Kowalczyk ; Elise Martin;
francinef@smha1.org; Geoff Raiti ; Ginni Egan (info@youngparentsunited.org);
Holley.Sharer@USE.SalvationArmy.Org; "Jennica Huff"; "Jenny Hudman (director@safe-ny.org)"; "Jo-Anne
Rafalik"; "Judy Greshel"; Kelsey Addy; "Kim Siciliano"; "Kimarie Sheppard "; "Laura Combs"; "Lauren Jarrard";
"Lauren Tegnander"; "Marcy Hauseman"; "Margaret Coker "; "Mary Breslin"; Maureen Van Deusen; "Michael
Johnson"; "Michelle Ostrelich"; "Mike Davidson"; "Nettie Crossman (ncrossma1908@yahoo.com)"; "Nikita Hardy";
"Omar Sterling McGill (omar.mcgill@schenectadycounty.com)"; "Paul Brady - Schenectady County DSS
(paul.brady2@dfa.state.ny.us)"; "Richard Homenick"; "Robert Romaker"; Samantha Barnaby; "Shannon Keon -
SAFE Inc. (safeinc@nycap.rr.com)"; "Steve Klein (sklein@mohawkopportunities.org)"; "Teasha Ashebar";
"Thomas Anthony Sanabria"; "Tracian Gordon"; "Tricia Lee"; "Vincent Speenburg (speenburg20@yahoo.com)";
"Wendy Wahlberg "; William Robson; "Aimee Ohlidal (aohlidal@unityhouseny.org)"; "Amber Luke
(aluke@unityhouseny.org)"; "Amber Sullivan - Capital District EOC (a.sullivan1@hvcc.edu)"; "Amy LaFountain
(alafountain@josephshousetroy.org)"; "Andra Zubkovs (andraz@josephshousetroy.org)"; Andrea Ryan; "Angela
Balogun (abalogun@ceoempowers.org)"; asmith@vanderheyden.org; Bernice White - Community Builders
(bernice.white@tcbinc.org); "Bonnie Benson (bonnieb@ywca-gcr.org)"; Brittany Piccolo
(Bpiccolo@vanderheyden.org); "Charles Doyle (charles.doyle@troyny.gov)"; cholcomb@rensco.com; Christine
Nealon (Christine@triponline.org); "Christopher Burke (cburke@unityhouseny.org)"; "Claudete Senior"; Colleen
Seeley; David Kunzelman (David.kunzelman@redcross.org); "David Sosa"; dbach@unityhouseny.org; "Elaine
Davies (edavies@unityhouseny.org)"; Erin Hernandez (ehernandez@ceoempowers.org); "Fawn Potash
(fpotash@ilchv.org)"; "grants.contracts@unityhouseny.org"; Haleigh Schmidhamer; "Jacob Dale
(jacob.t.dale@hud.gov)"; "Janelle Shults"; "Janet Simmons (jsimmons@northeastcareer.org)"; "Janis Stewart
(jstewart@tcbinc.org)"; "Jennifer LeMay"; "Jim Crawford (jim.crawford@cchoalbany.org)"; "Joe Sluszka
(jsluszka@ahcvets.org)"; "John Salka (john.salka@troyny.gov)"; "JPetrik-Huff (JPetrik-Huff@TCBINC.ORG)";
"Katrina Middleton"; Kelli Clark; "Kevin O"Connor (koconnor@josephshousetroy.org)"; "Kirstein DonVito
(KDonVito@rensco.com)"; "Laura Amos (laura.amos@troyny.gov)"; "Laurie Mooney
(lmooney@rensselaerhousing.org)"; "laurie.mcbain (laurie.mcbain@sphp.com)"; "Leslie Cheu
(lcheu@tsbfoundation.org)"; "Linda Jones-Pettis (linda.jones-pettis@dfa.state.ny.us)"; "Linda Lewis "; "Lindsey
Crusan"; "lisah@ywca-gcr.org"; "Loni Warrington (lwarrington@rensco.com)"; "Mary Ann Ogren
(mogren@rensselaerhousing.org)"; "Mary Kay Cassidy (marykay.cassidy@dfa.state.ny.us)"; "Maura Psoino -
Vanderheyden (mpsoinos@vanderheyden.org)"; "Maureen Corbett (Maureen.corbett@va.gov)"; "Mayor Patrick
Madden (mayorsoffice@troyny.gov)"; "meghan.meyerson@ccrcda.org"; "Melissa Cherubino"; "Michael
Hagmaier"; Michael McMahon - Montgomery County Department of Social Services
(Michael.McMahon2@dfa.state.ny.us); "Michelle Abel (michellea@ccalbany.org)"; "Michelle Chavarria"; Mike
Maloney (mmaloney@unityhouseny.org); nbraun@josephshousetroy.org; Nina Nichols; "Pam Booker
(pbooker@ccalbany.org)"; "Peter Goebel (pgoebel@rensco.com)"; "Ray Reuter (raymhep@outlook.com)"; "Rev
Donna Elia (delia@taum.org)"; Rose Kelly (rkelly@rensselaerhousing.org); "Salley Zglonski"; "Sarah Trombley
(strombley@unityhouseny.org)"; Sondra Young; Stacey Thayer (stacey.thayer@cdphp.com); Starletta Smith
(starlettas@ywca-gcr.org); Stephen Piasecki; Susan Jones; "Tabita Dunn Unity House"; "Talia Gamble
(gamblet@troy.k12.ny.us)"; "Terra Stone (tstone@rensco.com)"; "Theresa Beaudoin "; "Thomas Hulihan
(hulihant@troyhousing.org)"; "Totia Harris"; "Tracy Pitcher (tpitcher@stpaulscenter.com)"; "Tyrone Byrd
(tbyrd@wesoldieron.org)"; "Veronica Lestage"; "Warren Youngblood (w.youngblood@ahcvets.org)"; "William
Brown (wbrown@wesoldieron.org)"; "Alexandra St.Martin "; "Alexandrea Green (agreen@depaul.org)"; "Alice
Geel (Alice.Geel@albanycountyny.gov)"; "Bea Cruz"; "Bennett Baumer "; "Brian Shea (bshea@hatas.org)";
"Bruce France (edcapareacc@gmail.com)"; "Cagwin, Sarah"; "Carol Brooks (Carolbarnett38@gmail.com)"; "Carol
Phillips"; "Chiquita D"Arbeau"; "Christina Mead"; "Christine Rodriguez"; "contactsheriff@albanycounty.com";
"Crystal Steele"; "Dan Reilly "; "Daniel Brunner (d.brunner@ahcvets.org)"; "David Bradley"; "David Poach
(dpoach@albanymission.com)"; "Dawn Pasquarell"; "Debra.Schienberg@albanycountyny.gov"; "Dominic
Ruggeri"; dwarren@rehab.org; Faye Andrews; "Frank Pindiak"; Fred Boehrer (fredb@focuschurches.net); Fred
Sumner (fsumner@theacca.net); Gilda Ashby; Gwendoln Green (ggreen@alliancefph.org); Harris Oberlander;
"Hasan Rogers"; Henderson.julie68@yahoo.com; Hoffman, Cindy G.; info@familypromisecr.org; "Jacqualine C.
Lombardo"; "Jane Zhang (jzhang@nycaps.org)"; "Janine Robitaille - Interfaith Partnership for the Homeless
(JanineR@iphny.org)"; "Jasmine Guerrero-Wiggs - SPARC (Jasmine.Guerrero-Wiggs@sphp.com)";
"jdames@albanydamiencenter.org"; Jeanette Hemingway; "Jerald Johnson"; "Jerald Johnson
(Jerald.Johnson@sphp.com)"; "Jessica DeJesus"; "jgamble@depaul.org"; "Jim Jeffreys
(James.Jeffreys@sphp.com)"; "Jim Matteo"; "Julia@alternativestodisplacement.org"; "Justin Wallace
(jwallace@albanyny.gov)"; "jyusko@st-cath.org"; "Karen Karl (kakarl@verizon.net)"; "Kathleen Ide"; "Kathy
Fletcher"; Kathy Leyden; "Keion Hennessey "; "Keith Brown - (health.safety.strategies@gmail.com)";
"KennedyJ@colonie.org"; "Keshana M Owens-Cody "; "Kevin Brown (kevinbrown230@hotmail.com)"; "Kevin
Connally"; "Kimberly Rockenstyre (KRockenstyre@albany.k12.ny.us)"; "Kristen Giroux - Interfaith Partnership for
the Homeless (KristenG@iphny.org)"; "Lauren Selmon"; "Lauren Sportman (laurenstrauss@hotmail.com)"; "Lee
Vartigian (L.vartigian@ahcvets.org)"; "LisaR.Smith@sphp.com"; "Liz Hitt"; "Louisa Marra"; "Lyn Mack"; "Maria
Grillo "; "Marsha Penrose"; "Mary Campagna"; Mary Giordano; "Mary Oill"; Mashama Lipscomb
(Mashama.Lipscomb@pyhit.org); McClave, Michele; Michael Kelly; Michelle@unitedtenantsalbany.org; Naomi
Clarke (naomi.clarke@abhealth.us); "Nathaniel Webb"; Neenah Bland ; "Nicole Ward"; nina@edensrose.org;
OEdwards@albanydamiencenter.org; Perry Jones - Capital City Rescue Mission (givinghope@albanymission.com);
"Perry Junjulas"; "Peter Kelsey (epkels@aol.com)"; "Phil Burse (pburse@inourownvoices.org)"; "Rachel
Alexander"; "Randy Viele"; "Rebecca Sparks (RebeccaS@albanydamiencenter.org)"; "Rebeccac@iphny.org";
"Renee & Mike Fahey"; "RHucke@s-a-i.org"; "Richard DeGrijze"; "Robin Roberts"; "Rocky Ferraro"; "Sara
Adams"; "Shahmeekac@iphny.org"; "Shatiqua Pannell-Hyndman (Shatiqua@unitedtenantsalbany.org)";
"Sondra.Young@rcda.org"; "Stephannie Lebrecht (slebrecht@equinoxinc.org)"; "tamim@iphny.org"; "Tandra R.
LaGrone (tlagrone@inourownvoices.org)"; Tania Miolan; "tdoherty@albanyhousing.org"; "Terry Lumpkin";
"tianam@josephshousetroy.org"; "Trisha Smouse (Trisha.Smouse@USE.SalvationArmy.Org)"; "Valerie Sacks";
"Vivian Kornegay"; "w.collier@ta-cr.org"; "Windy Spearman (wbest-spearman@hopehouseinc.org)";
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Hello,
 
We are looking forward to seeing you next week at the Cities of Schenectady, Troy and Town of
Colonie’s HOME-ARP Public Forum!
 
If you require any special accommodations or translation services, please let us know by

12:00pm, Friday, November 11th, 2022.
 
As a reminder, you can register for the forums at the links below:
 

November 15th, 2022 (12pm-1:30pm) – https://www.eventbrite.com/e/453969183047
 

November 16th, 2022 (5pm-6:30pm) - https://www.eventbrite.com/e/453971319437
 
Thank you,
 
 
CARES Planning Team
200 Henry Johnson Blvd., Albany, NY 12210
(518) 489-4130 ext. 1
http://www.caresny.org
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